# Privacy Policy and Processing of personal data of the Website ustork.com

This Privacy Policy and the processing of personal data of the Website ustork.com (hereinafter - the Document) describes the privacy policy for the Website ustork.com (hereinafter - the Website or Site) and mechanisms for how information about personal data may be collected, used and processed. This Document explains what types of information can be collected and processed on the Site.

# 1. Scope of personal data

1.1. The Website Administration with full awareness, responsibility and understanding refers to the confidential information of any person who has become a User of this Site. Personal and other data are obtained only from persons who provide them knowingly and at their own request.

1.2. Personal data - information or a set of information about an individual who is identified or may be specifically identified.

1.3. The Website Administration collects both basic personal data, such as name, surname (full name), patronymic, address and email address, phone numbers and secondary (technical) data - cookies, connection information and system information, etc.

## 2. Collection and processing of personal data

2.1. In accordance with the provisions of the Law of Ukraine "On the Protection of Personal Data" and this Document, the User, as a subject of personal data, consents to the collection, registration, accumulation, storage, adaptation, change, renewal, use, depersonalization, destruction of personal data, including using the information (automated) systems of the Site Administration in order to provide the relevant services.

2.2 The Site Administration undertakes to collect only that personal information / data that the User provides voluntarily in the event that the information is needed to provide (improve) the relevant services.

#### 3. Purpose of processing personal data

3.1 In accordance with the current legislation of Ukraine, the collection and processing of personal data is carried out in accordance with the intended purpose. The Website Administration can process the personal data of users who have consented to the processing of their personal data for the purposes (one or more): it may be asked to enter personal data and consent to registration on the Site; the personal data of the Users are used to ensure the exchange of information, relations in the field of advertising, the provision of communication services, respectively; The site administration can use any information collected through the Site in order to improve the content of the site, improve it, transfer information to the User (upon request), for marketing or research purposes, as well as for other purposes, does not contradict the provisions of the current legislation of Ukraine.

3.2 The Website Administration has the right to save personal data as long as necessary to achieve the purpose specified in this document or within the timeframe established by the current legislation of Ukraine.

3.3 The processing of personal data is carried out openly and transparently using means and in a manner that meets the specific purposes of such processing.

3.4 Personal data is save for no longer than is necessary for the purpose of processing it.

3.5 The Website uses cookies to support security features and enable them to run. Cookies also allow you to track violations of the privacy policy and the terms of use of the site by visitors / their devices.

#### 4. Communication of personal data to third parties

4.1 The Site Administration does not sell, Communication or disclose personal data that it receives on the Site to third parties without the prior consent of the subject of personal data. The Website Administration has the right to disclose / distribute the personal data of Users without the consent of the subject of personal data only in cases determined by the current legislation of Ukraine; and only (if necessary) in the interests of national security, economic well-being and human rights; as well as disclose confidential information in cases of crime prevention or damage to the Administration or third parties.

# 5. Data security and location

5.1 The Administration takes reasonable measures to protect confidential information from loss, theft, misuse and unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration and destruction.

5.2 Personal data can be stored in electronic and paper form at the owner of personal data, which is the "U.Stork Lab", Limited Liability Company, and Code 43650113. The address of personal data corresponds to the location of the Owner.

## 6. Other information

6.1 Changes and additions may be made to this Document without prior notice to the User, including when the requirements of the legislation of Ukraine change.

The User who visited the Website, having carefully read, accepted the terms of this privacy policy and the processing of personal data of the Website ustork.com, and also agrees to the processing of his personal data.